
4283--

Checll:No.

Receipt No.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

TOTAL •.. l=======t·-··-·-·-··-·--­

Cert. Fee

_3-20-19..5.... 13515

Certificate cancelled .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream f.'.q_v..[h. f..Ln.b.l.tn )f .
Trib. of ·······---······-···········..-·..·-······· County of L,n n .
Use :;;..,,.,?¥b.ttZn -··-·-··············•.... .
Quantity of water No. of acres .i.-:f. .
Name of ditch ·····················································-····································-···

Date of priority !1.N...1'2.,,L.Lf.l.~.f. - .
In name of .

. 7 Adjudication, Vol. , page .
1513

App. No.2-:!f_/£..'±...... Per. No:?-.M.1..7.... Cert. No.~.J...~4.L..

Proof received ·-······················-··············-·······································

Certificate issuef~9-....~.....J.QJ~ {tol....!.tb......., page _4982 Notation made on record by ···················:···································-···········

NOV 1 31989 55, 62740
t po, ol%

Change in ....E. ,(?Q ·--···-·-----······---·-·····-······-··-··--··
Date filedAv~_ ?-.. ~- /'9.79 ·-···············..·······--·-······
Date of hearing ..Jj00......J(tj_qJ_3_ -·-··-······-·············-·-·..···
Place of hearing __f\l.b..Y.<..C\..l_._ _ -..-- ---•..
Date of order .....JL::.d1=..1(J.. Vol 3...;)......, page Q.L./ .
Date for application of water .f.,fl.fJ':).{2-Le-/:e.._ .
Proof mailed

Name le#ya.c._D.lase.l/.
By ---------------

Address 37/11Ar2r­
e..irLv,fL~O.../<.._.. t:/73£ $···--·-·..··..··------···

-

' I---- ~--Entered

- ..

. . . •.. .. .... . . Verified by•·-

,

__ - ·-··•• -- .. ·····-··--·-··· ~............................................................................................................................................... .. AGV~ffi~.J ,....:.I 3' -? c:;- ~s-.. 1-.: ';' ~~5n ..

REMARKS

ML.2 IS......·-••·--····•··"- _ _ _............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ ········....... ..~.. ,\ : ..

...- ----·..-· - -..--•·..- ---·-···· -- -............. . - - _ _ _........................ . . . . .

.........................................................................................- -................................................................................................................................................ .. .. L--------------
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Moy 3, 1954

tiAY 9, 1947
ORRIS A. CARNEGIE

213

·--·--
RCl:GISTF.:RED

OREGON
LAND SURVEYOR

Scale: I": 10 Ch.

I, Ocris 11. Carn3eie cf Linn Count~~, Crer,on,
cio. hereby certif~, t,hat t:ii::: :r.:1.p ~m.~ P.'il.rle fro~
notes on :·ecorcl in the or.ace of t..hc Linn
Ct ver an:] suppleontcd to in­
formation-taken frr t'e Jatetaeril nl:oto­
~·:·o.plrn; thc.t the rr.cnamcnt ::;ho,\~1 on this r.'.:!p
C,1·~i·-=:t·.... ,, .. v'f" I-11 1.·..,o~ ,..ipe is• :$Cl00J1 'S\.., ;.U ,._ "'-"•! l c.;, ,,:; • I. ,., 1· - - , / ' I

1,2.72 c!air frm 'he Elorthest co:nor of hc
-;"1 '"""'!'C ![ ,,,., .... 1'"\ T f"\ ··r-3 .,.,1 l' r~ :, , i ' !""r t.½.•c!.J..L: ••·._J : • ,, ..:. ~ .. . ....... \.J • • J , • ·- 1.,1., . ... . ' • - -
ill. icy. in :irn Cunt, Cr=con

W.R. 246

C. A. PRACHT
SEO. 29, T. 12 5., R. I W., W. M.

LINN co.,.ORE.

REttHVfED
AUG201979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON •

\

co Dversen ?oaf
-7

---- ------

-+-----------+

I
I
I-1-

0

.-\J,plication No,. ~9/&J 4-
Permit J,Jo. ~2 fJ H J.

pEeENVE.p
,.. 11 M.t\Y 10 1954 UlJ
STATE ENGINEER
SALEMI O7EGGE

I



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

LINN COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF WAYNE D. BOSWELL FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4283

On August 20, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Wayne D. Boswell for approval of a change in point of diversion

from South Santiam River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 23801, Volume 17, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Carl A. Pracht, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.05 cubic foot per second from South Santiam River for

irrigation of a certain 3.5 acres in SI; NE of Section 29, Township 12 South, Range

1 West, • M., with a date of priority of May 10, 1954.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 850 feet South and

1600 feet East from the North Quarter Corner of Section 29, being within the NE; NE;

of Section 29, Township 12 South, Range 1 est, W. M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom without loss of priority to a point located 280 feet

South and 470 feet East from the North Quarter Corner of Section 29, being within the

NW NE; of Section 29, Township 12 South, Range 1 Jest, W. M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to the ORS 540.520(2), was published in

the Democrat-Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Linn County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of September 26, October 3 and 10, 1979.

Mr. L. Gene McGinnis, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

Volume 32, page 511



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: C"Pop

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

Countytaster o. f23
1d certificate No. 9yo]
1.

6. completion DateCorne{keg-
7. Place of Use:

Section Forty Acre Tract
Use for Which

Township Range Transfer Made
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**~ 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
K~~ WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE 1

RUN OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

M!iS WATER R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F DO R P XX

WATER RIGHT NO.{tJ.o,cJ~,f::,..'l>/ rER.m1 t-iO.c::72;2.. qrJCERTIF. NO.

ORIG. NO.//oop')-£///6f-l PREV. NO.//tJo#:i..q/61-/SUPER. trn.

STREAM-ID &2-- //-f,::J //7..{l RIV.MI.

NAME: vv,1yN£ D. IJc1SW I! J..I­

ADDRESS: 1 '1111'¢. .Rtvc/Z. DR.,
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY ;.L. 1;e/j )II tll\/ t?/Z.

I
WM.DIST.c::7:2- W.R.TYPE)./r STATUSV

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /S., LJtJ
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

CONSTR.COMPLT--> // ;i..1 l&J7C/ YR.LAST USED----->

PUT iO USE-----> /J ?-1 ;q7q LAST TRANS.DATE-->

SURVEYED-------> EXAM. FEE---------> ~-a, tJ,p!,
CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

CERTIFIED------> CORRES.INIT.----->

/95
1797
747f

1979

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>tJ > /#
APPL!CATION--->.oy- ,..~

PERMIT ISSUE-->;; ?- 1
CONSTR.STRT.-->11 -;i_1

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

12a5 0la >9 I 1 o> 1f0 1174 on0A

RIV.MI. RATE

ti, tJ 5,P

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS S OR P DATED-->
v Pe0±2e's£1f7'tn'etee_S a7.

Cd!NGS__pep _AI,_er__€- 232
**./?f?_(:-_1:.,r~_f.?.:-_: _

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES ST ATUS S OR P

t/

l(~--------------------------------------------

l!X-------------------------------------------­

'l'.K-------------------------------------------­

~x--------------------------------------------

\','-~.IS.

Verified _____ t-,y __

L--------·-----



RECEIVED
Application for Transfer of Water Right AUG2 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.,
SALEM, OREGON

I, /i.J..17..y..&.?:;. D., B..(!:~..~.~!.-::_ .f._ .

sn4iueeDe ".lg
~ (Malling nddress} (City)

State of '£.fi..G.::¢?.N. , .'J..JBS::S. , i?.S..cf..-:-..:il..2.~.i,-do hereby make application for change
. (Zip Code) (Phone number)

....f?..~!.Y...I. (JJ_.E. l?.. .1.:f,/.,/;:~$/..~.N. .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water) .

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? da ed.e..l...A B.14.~.f.f..r.. _ .
l / (If not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ./VO If so, give title of proceedings
· (Yes or No)

...........................................................................................: number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~!.~ If so, give number7....so»
of permit ..ddf...3...7 Number of certificate -::?::..~..£.rQJ .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a.nswering the balance of the
questions on this form.

<e.5,4. The source of water is .1:±.J.ll..T/A.!'!.1 .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? /J1..r-J._l:f ..!D7 J.f..S:.4.. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located............. ft. and : ft fr0m the········-··
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ALI%...¼ ..Hli..¼ of Section ?:.'J Tp. l.f::..$.. R. ./..II!!..... W. M.,
(No. N. orS.} (No. E.'or W.)

in the county or. >-7.Y\ The name of the ditch used is RV.:.~p .

NOTE: Answer question If the application is !or change In point o! diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is 1ocatea 2.o.r. ;:;. and :1..ZQ... ft. £. from the !.1/...{
,(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner o£ .2£....9 being within theltlE or section .2.9.. Tp. 2.5... R. l.A.. W. M.,/ 1·· (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ../41~/V....................... The name of the ditch to be used is ·······f·?.t✓..l.~j?.-••··························

Form 690-4-0 1-77

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:



8. The use to which the water is applied is ...../...€.tf!...l.<;;-.A:l:t.~ /L,)
"iii iii.Yrinui«ct@rin, ci«»

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orw. or

North or South Willamette Mcrldlnn Section List 3-'ot Section NumberAcres To pe Irrigated

/s ·I 11)' 29 $0o z 35
I

(lf more spnce required, nttnch sepnratc sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·-·\!E.o..2 :: - .
/-·' (If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? J0 .

(Yu or No)

NOTE: Answer questJons II, 12 nnd 13 U appllc:ltton Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ./.V<?. .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMB RAN CE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation. power. mining, manuf11cturlng. domestic 1upplles. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section LLst !-of Section

(If more space requlrcd, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....2.......CL.CI.Ey......I.At.E.....42.E..2.D.S....................

. . ~---······························

. .. .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before t3...4..T.:. .l~ .. ..1.j.J?.o. .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or betor (er.,Ij74.2..

Remarks ...J3?J.2j?.P...;i.€..D.. :p.¢2.l.)/..J. <P..F.. ./)./.i/.~/.?Sl~ 1.0. W.A...:5. l.d .
.12i.B:.c.£. .kO..f:f.~lt/.. 1✓.Cl.£ 7-~.cA11.:$'.£:...D.. J?.~:12e..~.1:..l······························
..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

·······························A/.e1J.ny O.'X'.r.-o.t:{.~).'..(.-:..l.!t.CJ1....t-!I , .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Mycommission expires....: . .r/y. ~../.2a.~ -..

I, J.1/4;,y/.1.e. Q B...~£~~.,:'c. :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

.)'14

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand tuts2?aay or..Aguas.2., 1om?9

//(}1/.~······'4~/J~ .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..~.~ay of ,§__q_?...~-:!..?.'!. , 19..?..'J
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NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4283

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed an application

by Wayne D. Boswell for approval, without loss of priority, of a change in point of
diversion of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certificate

recorded at page 23801, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the

name of Carl A. Pracht, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.05 cubic foot per

second from So. Santiam River, under a priority date of May 10, 1954, for irrigation

of a certain 3.5 acres in SW¼ NE¼ of Sec 29, T 12S, R 1, IM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 850 ft S & 1600 ft E from the Na
Corner of Sec 29, being within the NE; NE; of Sec 29, T 12S, R 1, WM.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion, without loss of priority,

to a point 280 ft S & 470 ft E from the N¼ Corner of Sec 29, being within the NW¼ NE¼
of Sec 29, T 12S, R 1, WM.

Pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Monday,

November 19, 1979, at the Linn County Courthouse, Albany, Oregon. Any objection to

the proposed change must be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on the

applicant at 39144 River Dr, Lebanon, 0R 97355; and one copy filed in the office of

the later Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at

least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections will

be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER

RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of September, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ** L. Gene McGinnis, latermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4283

IN THE NAME OF ----------------

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from South Samtiam River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY MOULDRESULTLFNURYto an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HA±EE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?a
•or ii6»

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

a) wen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because------------------------------~--

.- 4.Mufti
Watermaster's signature or initials

81-125-13117

Wayne D. Boswell



oncorwarnRIGHT
TRANSFERAPPLICATION

NO. 4283
TheWalorReaurcesOlreclorof

Oregon has received and llled an
application byWayne 0. Boswell
for approval. wllhoul loss ol
prlorlly, of a change in point of
diversion of waler under a certain
waler right.
The allecled waler rlghl Is a

porllon of the right described by
the cortiflcate recorded al page
23801, Volume 17, Slate Record of
'waler Right Cerllflca1es. in tho
name of Carl A. Pracht, and Is for
the use of not to exceed 0.05
cubic fool per second from So.
Santiam Rlver, under a priority
dale of May 10, 1954, for Irrigation
, of a certain 3,5 acres In SWI/,
NE'ofSec. 29, T 12S, R 1W, WM.
The aulhorlzed point of diver-

slon ls located 850 fls& 1600 ft E

~

from !he N1/4 Corner of Sec. 29,
Ing within the NE' NE' of

Sec. 29,T12S.R 1W,WM.
The applicant proposes lo

cfjange lhe poilJI or diversion.
without loss of priority, to a point
·20 ft S & 470 ftE from the NW
Corner of- Sec. 29, being wlthln
tho NW'NEV o! Sec. 29, T 12S,
R 1W, WM.
Pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2), a

hoaring Is scheduled for9:30 a.m.
ion Monday, November 19, 1979, at
' the Linn County Courthouse.
I Albany, Oregon. Any objection tono proposed change musI be.I prepared In wrlling: one copy to I
' be served on the appllcanl at
39144 Rlver Or., Lebanon, OR.
97355; and one copy llled In the'

I office of the Water Resources I
blreclor, Salem, OR 97310,!
togelher with a $10 flllng foe, al,
least 10 days prior to the date set
forhearing. Rules for filing obJcc­
tlons will be furnished upon re­
quest.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FIL,
ED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE WATER,
AESOU RCES OI R ECTOR,
WITHOUTAHEARING. ·,

Dated al Salem. Oregon this
21st dayotSeptember, 1979.

JamesE. Sexon,
Olrector1

sept._26. Oct. 3. 10, 1979]

I,­f...., .
\t'\

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF OREGON l
County of Linn ( ss.

Mary Louise Gaylord
I,--------------, being first duly sworn, depose and say:
That I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the

FlbamyDemocrat-eral
a daily newspaper of general circulation, as defined in ORS 193.010, printed and

published at Albany in the aforesaid county and state; that the _

Notice of Water Right Transfer Application

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said

3newspaper forsuccessive and consecutive weeks in the following
issues.

My commission Expires January 4, 1983
1M-7/78



WARRANTY DEED

CONVEYS TO

GRA:STOR:
rsG;4LEO E. lARSEN and VIRGINIA R. LARSEN , husband and wife • "'• •• '--'

CARL L. MORRISON and VIOLA M. MORRISON, husband and wife f1UG2 ;~ 1979
WATER KLOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

GRANTEE: WAYNE D. BOSWELL and MAVIS BOSWELL, husband and wife

all that real property situated 1n Linn County, State of Oregon described as:
Beginning at a point on the North boundary line of and 30.0 chains (1980.0 ft.) East

of the Northwest corner of the Elmore Kees DLC /fo53 in Section 29, Township 12 South,
Range l West, Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon; thence South 0° 01' 20" West
1897.5 feet (South 28.75 chains (or 1897.5 feet) per Volume 303, page 207, Linn County
Deed Records); thence South 89° 47' 35" East 1139.75 feet to a "CS" stone (East 17.4
chains or 1148.4 feet per deed); thence North 0° 16' East, along the West line of deed
MF 63 - 491 763.5 feet to a 5/8" rod; thence North 89° 47' 3511 West 1103.02 feet to a
5/8" rod which is 40.0 feet East of the West line of said deed Vol. 303 page 207; thence
North 0° 01' 20" East parallel to said West line 1134.03 feet to the North line of said
DLC #53; thence North 89° 41' West 40.0 feet to the place of beginning.

Grantor covenants that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of aJl encumbrances except;
The rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises herein described lying with
the limits of Road and Roadways. Lease filed November 4, 1975 under Linn County Clerk's
file No. J 2574.

and that grantor will warrant and deiend the same against all persons who may lawfuliy claim the same, except as
shown above. The true and actual consideration for this transfer is S40, 500. 00

If grantor is a corporation, this has been signed by authority of the Board of Directors, with the seal of said corporation
affixed.

Wayne D. Boswell, 204 s .. W. 4th, Troutdale, OR

J)1;TED: March 25, 1977

(a./f )sose
Virginia R. Larsen

97060
Un~il • chongc is requested, all tax statemenls shall be sent ro the following address:

. ho being

of rantor

• a.

tto nd that the ,eol affi:,:ed hereto !, II• ..at Clnd lhat 1111., dud 'LCGJ volun-loril11
~~:;oa,:; :.,..i.d In bohalf of the COT'J)<>rallon 1>11 authorirv oJ It., Board of Dlrtcton.
Before me: •'

St.ale of Ort0011, Counhl oJ

DC1te:

Personally appeared

"°""'· no,od 1h41 11, u Ill e

ta tailed tM.°•--war t
O . - ·J'I-.--. <.i. Cl) :

1/l f : --1 -- : ; ,u.z. >, Ill •rl co
0 C "--< 3 >, ...:l ~-----~ re­

a) (.!) C • r-1 . :: - .! y ot.:i •rl -1-' S:: ::, C •• Cl)

-.~ Ll1-0 s:. •rl -a -~ 1/l bO0:: ...::i 11) ..c "'O Ill ­ lock> 0 0.f-'-OWS:. , Cl) i ;;
44 • r E O -1-' . . .c3 - »i.... 0 > .3 Ill () 8 Ill :J$ 0 ..0 >. Cl) 'O

Cl) Cl) 'O ..0 0:: rl ._,,
e#8 >. s:. ..c Cl) r·.::, . . ' ..

La 4 11) -1-' :> "O > a • -.J
: ......

E-< s:: ..c rl Cl) -1-' .... • ..J< ;:, -1-' 11) "O : . n:
I : ..' •E-< 0 H Ill () f ::, r-1 ....c Cl) 0 0 0 • 1.·,(/) u -1-' £ () u :>

...Linn

WARRANTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

'I
LARSEN/MORRISONo BOSWELL
!=================j

Key Escrow Company
50 E. Sherman
Lebanon, OR 97355

NolOt'l/ P,.blk f= o.,oon

wv comm«ro ·=rr: O 93JU

Wayne D. Boswell
I• I I

STATZ or OIUCOR. Couru11.o!.

0o10: March 25,1971
P•non4IIV 4J>l) tClf<d ,,... Clbcro, namtd Leo E. &

virginiaLarsen, Carl L. & viola M.
end acknou l«dared the torecoin Instrument to b[Orrison
their . t1ohinlC11'11 .llci and dud. B!for< me:

22l, 'm7 '-

#400
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CARL A. PRACHT

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his g to €Certify, mac

I :I
_E :-p#iii±mfg,--....-: - ------.-..­

ll
I

II
I

i
I

of Route 1, Box 54 Lebanon , State of Oregon 97355 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
South Santiam River

a tributary of Willamette River
irrigation of 16.5 acres for the purpose of

under Permit No. 22937 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
May 10, 1954 -
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.20 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE¼ NE¼ as projected within J. Ambler DLC 57,
Section 29, T. 12 S., R. 1 W., W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2!2 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

-l- ---~-=-1-"F=-==-- -
I j
I
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l

3.0 acres NW NE
13.5 acres SWH NE;

both as projected within E. Keese DLC 53
Section 29

T. 12 S., R. 1 W., W.M.

Land on which water is to be used is part of that described as follows: Begin­
ning at a point on the north boundary line of and 30 chs. E. of the NW Corner
of the DLC of Elmore Keese and wife, the same being Not. 2519, and Claim 53 in
T. 12 S.,R. 1 W., W.M. Oregon, and running from thence S. 28.75 chs.; thence
E. 17.40 chs.; thence N. 28.75 chs.; thence W. 17.40 chs. to the place of
beginning, containing 50 acres, more or less in Linn County, Oregon.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at Page 23801, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on November 27, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4283.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

Th right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minumum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board. . . d

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affiae

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42 ,page 48982
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CERTIFICATE OF
WATER RIGHT
STATE OF OREGON

to

-­

I CERTIFY, that the within was received

and duly recorded by me in Volume .

of Record of Water Right Certificates, at

pa.ge on the day

of , 19 .

County Clerk


